FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01

02-27-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

TECORDATION FORM CUVELLET

| PATENTS ONLY  |   |                    |                           |                   |  |  |  |  |
|---|---|--------------------|---------------------------|-------------------|--|--|--|--|
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). |   |                    |                           |                   |  |  |  |  |
| Submission Type   | 6 11.00   | Conveyance         | Type                      |                   |  |  |  |  |
| X New   | 2.11.02   | X Assignme         | nt Security               | Agreement         |  |  |  |  |
| Resubmission (No Document ID#   | t ID# Change of Name  |                    |                           |                   |  |  |  |  |
| Correction of PTO Reel #  | Error<br>Frame #  | Merger             | U.S. Govern               | mont              |  |  |  |  |
| Corrective Docum  | ent   |                    | For Use ONLY by U.S. Gove | rnment Agencies)  |  |  |  |  |
| Reel #  | Frame #   |                    | Departmental File         | Secre             | t File                                       |  |  |  |
| Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year    |   |                    |                           |                   |  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 1)   | Brookhave   | en Science Associa | ates, LLC                 |                   | 01092002                                     |  |  |  |
| Name (line 2)   |   |                    |                           |                   |  |  |  |  |
| Second Party  |   |                    |                           |                   | Execution Date<br>Month Day Year             |  |  |  |
| Name (line 1)   |   |                    |                           |                   |  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 2)   |   |                    |                           |                   |  |  |  |  |
| Receiving Party   |   |                    | Mark if additional nar    | nes of receiving  | parties attached                             |  |  |  |
| Name (line 1)   | Radioactive Isolation Consortium, LLC  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not |                    |                           |                   |  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 2)   |   |                    |                           | d S               | omiciled in the United tates, an appointment |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1)  | of ad omestic representative is attached.  708 East Broad Street (Designation must be a                           |                    |                           |                   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)  |   |                    |                           |                   | eparate document from<br>ssignment.)         |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3)  | Falls Church  | State/Cou          |                           | 22046<br>Zip Code |  |  |  |  |
| Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.                           |   |                    |                           |                   |  |  |  |  |
| Name  |   |                    |                           |                   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1)  |   |                    |                           |                   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)  |   |                    |                           |                   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3)  |   |                    |                           |                   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 4)  |   |                    |                           |                   |  |  |  |  |
|   | <del></del>   | FOR OFFICE USE     | ONLY                      |                   |  |  |  |  |
| 6/2002 DBYRNE 00000139 5  | i678237   | 1 OK OF FIGE OSE   | U112 1                    |                   |  |  |  |  |
| C:581   | 40.00 OP  |                    |                           |                   |  |  |  |  |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

| <del></del>                                     |  |  |                             |  |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|-----------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| FORM PTO-1<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027 | 619B   | Page 2   |                             | U.S. Department of Commerce<br>Patent and Trademark Office<br>PATENT |  |  |  |
| Corresponde                                     | Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 703-241-8711 |  |                             |  |  |  |  |
| Name  | Louis Ventre, Jr.  |  |                             |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1)                                | Registered Patent Attorney   |  |                             |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)                                | 2483 Oakton Hills Drive  |  |                             |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3)                                | Oakton, VA 22124-1530  |  |                             |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 4)                                |  |  |                             |  |  |  |  |
| •   | Enter the total number of pa<br>including any attachments.                 | ges of the attached co                               | onveyance documen           | t #1   |  |  |  |
| Application N                                   | umber(s) or Patent Nun   | nber(s)  | Mark if addi                | tional numbers attached  |  |  |  |
| Enter either the                                | Patent Application Number or the P   | atent Number (DO NOT EN                              | ITER BOTH numbers for t     | he same property).   |  |  |  |
| Pater   | nt Application Number(s)   |  | Patent Nu                   | ımber(s)   |  |  |  |
|   |  | 567  | 78237                       |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |                             |  |  |  |  |
| L   |  |  |                             |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |                             |  |  |  |  |
|   | peing filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate<br>named executing inventor.   | nt Application, enter the da                         | te the patent application w | vas Month Day Year   |  |  |  |
| Patent Coope                                    | ration Treaty (PCT)  |  |                             |  |  |  |  |
| •   | PCT application number   | PCT  | PCT                         | PCT  |  |  |  |
|   | a U.S. Application Number  | РСТ  | РСТ                         | PCT  |  |  |  |
|   | ot been assigned.  |  |                             |  |  |  |  |
| Number of Pr                                    | operties Enter the to  | tal number of properti                               | ies involved. #             | 1  |  |  |  |
| Fee Amount                                      | Fee Amount   | for Properties Listed                                | (37 CFR 3.41): \$           | 40.00  |  |  |  |
| Method of<br>Deposit A                          |  | osed X Deposit                                       | Account                     |  |  |  |  |
| (Enter for pa                                   | ayment by deposit account or if add<br>D                                   | itional fees can be charged<br>Deposit Account Numbe |                             |  |  |  |  |
|   | ,  | Authorization to charge                              | additional fees: Y          | es No  |  |  |  |
| Statement an                                    | d Signature  |  |                             |  |  |  |  |
| To the h  | est of my knowledge and be   | elief, the foregoing inf                             | ormation is true and        | correct and anv  |  |  |  |
| attached  | copy is a true copy of the c   | original document. Cl                                | harges to deposit ac        | count are authorized, as   |  |  |  |
|   | d herein.  | _///   | /, //                       |  |  |  |  |
|   | ouis Vantro Ir   | The Von  | the M                       | January 14, 2002   |  |  |  |
|   | ouis Ventre, Jr.   | Signature  |                             | Date   |  |  |  |
| Name o  | of Person Signing  | Signature  |                             | <b>54</b> (0   |  |  |  |

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

WHEREAS, Brookhaven Science Associates, LLC, having its principal place of business at <u>Upton</u>, County of <u>Suffolk</u>, State of <u>New York</u>, is the owner by assignment from the inventors of the invention entitled <u>"In Situ Vitrification of Waste Materials"</u>, and of U.S. Patent 5,678,237 issued on October 4, 1997, which covers said invention, and;

WHEREAS, Radioactive Isolation Consortium, LLC desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and to U.S. Patent 5,678,237;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for adequate consideration paid by Radioactive Isolation Consortium, LLC to Brookhaven Science Associates, LLC and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Brookhaven Science Associates, LLC by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto Radioactive Isolation Consortium, LLC the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and in and to U.S. Patent 5,678,237 as well as reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Radioactive Isolation Consortium, LLC to the full end of the term for which U.S. Patent 5,678,237 is granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held or enjoyed by Brookhaven Science Associates, LLC had this assignment not been made.

WITNESS: Pora palla

**RECORDED: 02/11/2002** 

For Brookhaven Science Associates, LLC

Name Margaret C. Bogosian

Title Manager, Office of Intellectual

Property And Industrial Partnerships

Date //9/02

PATENT REEL: 012598 FRAME: 0161